

## Office of the Controller of Examinations

Indian Institute of Engineering Science & Technology, Shibpur

(Formerly Bengal Engineering & Science University, Shibpur)

P.O: Botanic Garden, Howrah - 711 103, West Bengal, India

Telephone: (033) 2668-4561-63, 2668-0521-25, Fax: (033) 2668-0637

Webpage: http://www.iiests.ac.in

No. 1612/Exam Date: 26/03/2018

## **NOTICE**

Sub: Issuance of ADMIT CARD for Even Semester Final Examinations, 2017 -18 to be held in April 2018.

All Regular Students (except Ph. D Coursework students) are advised to note that you may get your ADMIT CARD on-line through our website (see quick link section of www.iiests.ac.in) from 18<sup>th</sup> April 2018 if you are eligible (i.e. All fees paid, no adverse report on attendance and performance in the practical subjects or any other complaints etc.).

Issuance of ADMIT CARD (only for Ph. D Coursework students and Supplementary Examinations for M.Sc Students) will be done following the old system of filling the form (to be downloaded from our website: student notice section) as per the following schedule.

EXAMINATION (FEES Rs. 1000/-	EXAMINATION SECTION	
per semester)	SUBMISSION OF FORMS	ISSUANCE OF ADMIT CARDS
Ph.D Coursework/Supplementary	9-12 April 2018	17-19 April 2018
Examinations for M.Sc		

Sd/-Dr.Nirmalya Kr. Bhattacharyya Controller of Examinations (Acting)

No.1612/1(6)/Exam Date: 26/03/2018

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Dean, Academic Affairs.
- 2. All Heads of the Departments/Schools
- 3. Notice Board
- 4. The Bank Manager of UCO Bank. BESUS Branch with the request to arrange for collection of the Examinations fees from the concerned candidate on the dates mentioned in the circular.
- 5. Institute Website
- 6. Student Senate

Controller of Examinations (Acting) IIEST, Shibpur